

**CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS
AGENDA ITEM
DEPARTMENT HEAD'S SUMMARY FORM**

AGENDA DATE: June 22, 2021
PUBLIC HEARING DATE: Not Applicable

CONTACT PERSON(S) NAME AND PHONE NUMBER:

Sam Rodriguez, Chief Operations and Transportation Officer, Aviation Director and City Engineer, (915) 212-1845
Bruce D. Collins, Director of Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing, (915) 212-1181

DISTRICT(S) AFFECTED: 7

STRATEGIC GOAL: Strategic Goal No. 7: Enhance and sustain El Paso's Infrastructure Network

SUBGOAL: 7.2 – Improve competitiveness through infrastructure improvements impacting the quality of life

SUBJECT:

Discussion and action on the award of solicitation 2021-1155 Gene Torres NTMP Improvements to KARLSRUHER, INC. dba CSA Constructors for an estimated award of \$548,349.16.

BACKGROUND / DISCUSSION:

The proposed project supports the development of traffic calming devices to reduce accidents in the area and reduce speeding vehicles. The project consists of installing traffic circles along 4 intersections as well as improving the ADA accessibility, upgrading sidewalk and parkway. Bike lane and left turn lane signage and striping along Gene Torres from Pellicano to Vista Del Sol. The project also includes 3 medians; 2 medians along Gene Torres and 1 along Scott Simpson.

SELECTION SUMMARY:

Solicitation was advertised on April 6, 2021 and April 13, 2021. The solicitation was posted on City website on April 6, 2021. The email (Purmail) notification was sent out on April 8, 2021. There were a total eighty (80) viewers online; five (5) bids were received; four (4) from local suppliers.

CONTRACT VARIANCE:

N/A

PROTEST

No protest received for this requirement.

PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION:

N/A

AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING:

Amount: \$548,349.16
Funding Source: 2013 Street Infrastructure
Account: 190/4740/28900/580270/PCP13ST006Y1/PCP13ST006Y7

HAVE ALL AFFECTED DEPARTMENTS BEEN NOTIFIED? YES NO

PRIMARY DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

SECONDARY DEPARTMENT: Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing

*****REQUIRED AUTHORIZATION*****

DEPARTMENT HEAD:

Jerry DeMuro/for

Sam Rodriguez, Chief Operations and Transportation Officer, Aviation Director and City Engineer

**COUNCIL PROJECT FORM
(Low Bid)**

*******POSTING LANGUAGE BELOW*******

Please place the following item on the **REGULAR AGENDA** for the Council Meeting of **JUNE 22, 2021**.

STRATEGIC GOAL 7 – Enhance and Sustain El Paso's Infrastructure Network

The linkage to the Strategic Plan is subsection 7.2 - Improve competitiveness through infrastructure improvements impacting the quality of life

Award Summary:

Discussion and action on the award of solicitation 2021-1155 Gene Torres NTMP Improvements to KARLSRUHER, INC. dba CSA Constructors for an estimated award of \$548,349.16. The proposed project supports the development of traffic calming devices to reduce accidents in the area and reduce speeding vehicles.

Department:	Capital Improvement
Award to:	KARLSRUHER, INC. dba CSA Constructors El Paso, TX
Item(s):	Base Bid I, Additive Alternate I, Additive Alternate II, Additive Alternate III
Initial Term:	300 Consecutive Calendar Days
Base Bid I:	\$221,553.63
Additive Alternate I	\$ 70,930.74
Additive Alternate II	\$ 60,645.68
Additive Alternate III	\$195,219.11
Total Estimated Award:	\$548,349.16
Funding Source:	2013 Street Infrastructure
Account:	190-4740-28900-580270-PCP13ST006Y1/ PCP13ST006Y7
District(s):	7

This is a Low Bid procurement, unit price contract.

The Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing and Capital Improvement Departments recommend award as indicated to KARLSRUHER, INC. dba CSA Constructors the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.

It is requested that the City Manager be authorized to establish the funding sources and make any necessary budget transfers and execute any and all documents necessary for execution of this award.

Work under this unit price contract is only an estimated value and will be ordered, performed, invoiced, and paid by measured quantity. The actual cost of this contract may be higher or lower than the total estimated value and will be the sum total of unit prices at the end of the contract term.

As a part of this award, upon the review of the City Attorney, the City Engineer may without further authorization from City Council approve contract changes which are necessary for proper execution of the work and carrying out the intent of the project, which are in accordance with applicable law, do not make changes to the prices and are within the appropriate budget.

Bid Tab Summary

2021-1155 Gene Torres NTMP Improvements

	Contractor	Base Bid	Additive Alternate I	Additive Alternate II	Additive Alternate III	Total Amount
1	Karlsruher, Inc. DBA CSA Constuctors	\$221,553.63	\$70,930.74	\$60,645.68	\$195,219.11	\$548,349.16
2	Allen Concrete, LLC	\$274,874.45	\$89,549.69	\$60,139.59	\$234,360.63	\$658,924.36
3	Black Stallion Contractors, Inc	\$281,689.13	\$95,238.93	\$69,064.88	\$246,509.09	\$692,502.03
4	Perikin Enterprise, LLC	\$343,417.60	\$126,370.82	\$157,510.89	\$304,759.00	\$932,058.31
5	Horizone Construction I, LTD	\$443,871.77	\$177,087.16	\$120,466.35	\$318,454.47	\$1,059,879.75



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Gene Torres NTMP Improvements **BID NO:** 2021-1155
BID DATE: May 5, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5		Black Stallion Contractors, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		Horizone Construction 1 Ltd. El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
Base Bid - Unit Price Schedule:									
1.	394	SY	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT & BASE (8")	\$35.00	\$13,790.00	\$18.00	\$7,092.00	\$19.70	\$7,761.80
2.	320	SY	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	\$22.50	\$7,200.00	\$14.40	\$4,608.00	\$11.50	\$3,680.00
3.	8	EA	REMOVE CONCRETE ADA RAMP	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$240.00	\$1,920.00	\$225.00	\$1,800.00
4.	430	LF	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB / CURB & GUTTER	\$2.50	\$1,075.00	\$4.20	\$1,806.00	\$14.00	\$6,020.00
5.	5	EA	REMOVE SIGN	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$240.00	\$1,200.00	\$207.00	\$1,035.00
6.	37	SY	REMOVE MISC. CONCRETE (LANDSCAPE)	\$22.50	\$832.50	\$30.00	\$1,110.00	\$49.70	\$1,838.90
7.	75	SY	REMOVE MISC. LANDSCAPE	\$16.00	\$1,200.00	\$18.00	\$1,350.00	\$25.00	\$1,875.00
8.	3	EA	REMOVE TREE/SHRUB	\$360.00	\$1,080.00	\$360.00	\$1,080.00	\$543.00	\$1,629.00
9.	2	EA	ADJUST MANHOLE (VERTICAL)	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,080.00	\$2,160.00	\$1,655.00	\$3,310.00
10.	2	EA	CITY MONUMENT (REMOVE)	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$897.00	\$1,794.00

Approved: VAC
 Date: 5/27/2021



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Gene Torres NTMP Improvements **BID NO:** 2021-1155
BID DATE: May 5, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5		Black Stallion Contractors, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		Horizone Construction 1 Ltd. El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
Base Bid - Unit Price Schedule:									
11.	1	EA	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,660.00	\$1,660.00
12.	232	LF	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	\$8.00	\$1,856.00	\$3.60	\$835.20	\$5.00	\$1,160.00
13.	1,253	SY	ASPHALT MILL AND INLAY 2" - 4"	\$32.00	\$40,096.00	\$24.00	\$30,072.00	\$22.40	\$28,067.20
14.	44	CY	COMPACTED SELECTED FILL	\$65.00	\$2,860.00	\$72.00	\$3,168.00	\$77.80	\$3,423.20
15.	239	SY	6" CONC COLORED APRON	\$70.00	\$16,730.00	\$108.00	\$25,812.00	\$76.50	\$18,283.50
16.	101	SY	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	\$40.00	\$4,040.00	\$60.00	\$6,060.00	\$100.70	\$10,170.70
17.	465	LF	6" CURB AND GUTTER	\$14.00	\$6,510.00	\$24.00	\$11,160.00	\$23.65	\$10,997.25
18.	296	LF	4" ROLLED CURB	\$13.50	\$3,996.00 Contractor's Price: \$3,995.00	\$13.20	\$3,907.20	\$29.50	\$8,732.00
19.	15	EA	RAMP (TY II)	\$1,356.00	\$20,340.00	\$1,080.00	\$16,200.00	\$1,415.00	\$21,225.00
20.	1	EA	RAMP (TY IV)	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,485.00	\$1,485.00

Approved: VAC
 Date: 5/27/2021



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Gene Torres NTMP Improvements **BID NO:** 2021-1155
BID DATE: May 5, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5		Black Stallion Contractors, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		Horizone Construction 1 Ltd. El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
Base Bid - Unit Price Schedule:									
21.	18	SY	MISC LANDSCAPE - (MATCH EXISTING)	\$950.00	\$17,100.00	\$96.00	\$1,728.00	\$276.00	\$4,968.00
22.	18	SY	LANDSCAPE ROCK (3/4" FRANKLIN RED ROCK)	\$200.00	\$3,600.00	\$60.00	\$1,080.00	\$15.80	\$284.40
23.	8	CY	FURNISH AND INSTALL STEMWALL (24")	\$565.00	\$4,520.00	\$900.00	\$7,200.00	\$103.60	\$828.80
24.	2	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL CITY MONUMENT	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,935.00	\$3,870.00
25.	1	EA	INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,290.00	\$8,290.00
26.	56	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL SIGNS	\$750.00	\$42,000.00	\$1,020.00	\$57,120.00	\$1,000.00	\$56,000.00
27.	3,310	LF	PAVEMENT SEALER 4"	\$0.56	\$1,853.60	\$0.60	\$1,986.00	\$0.75	\$2,482.50
28.	393	LF	PAVEMENT SEALER 12"	\$1.75	\$687.75	\$1.80	\$707.40	\$2.45	\$962.85
29.	1	EA	PAVEMENT SEALER (ARROW)	\$52.00	\$52.00	\$52.80	\$52.80	\$72.95	\$72.95
30.	580	LF	PAVEMENT SEALER 18"	\$2.56	\$1,484.80	\$2.64	\$1,531.20	\$3.65	\$2,117.00

Approved: VAC
 Date: 5/27/2021



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Gene Torres NTMP Improvements				BID NO: 2021-1155					
BID DATE: May 5, 2021				DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement					
				Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5		Black Stallion Contractors, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		Horizone Construction 1 Ltd. El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
Base Bid - Unit Price Schedule:									
31.	3,310	LF	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN) (4")	\$0.20	\$662.00	\$0.24	\$794.40	\$0.30	\$993.00
32.	393	LF	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN) (12")	\$0.60	\$235.80	\$0.60	\$235.80	\$0.80	\$314.40
33.	1	EA	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN) (ARROW)	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$39.60	\$39.60	\$54.70	\$54.70
34.	580	LF	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN) (18")	\$0.90	\$522.00	\$0.96	\$556.80	\$1.20	\$696.00
35.	1	EA	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (ARROW)	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$248.68	\$248.68
36.	200	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD)	\$1.20	\$240.00	\$1.20	\$240.00	\$1.70	\$340.00
37.	321	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 12" (SLD)	\$3.90	\$1,251.90	\$3.90	\$1,251.90	\$5.40	\$1,733.40
38.	316	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD)	\$1.20	\$379.20	\$1.20	\$379.20	\$12.05	\$3,807.80
39.	72	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 12" (DOT)	\$4.20	\$302.40	\$4.20	\$302.40	\$5.80	\$417.60
40.	1,397	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (DBL)	\$1.92	\$2,682.24	\$1.92	\$2,682.24	\$2.65	\$3,702.05

Approved: VAC
Date: 5/27/2021



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Gene Torres NTMP Improvements **BID NO: 2021-1155**
BID DATE: May 5, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

				Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5		Black Stallion Contractors, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		Horizone Construction 1 Ltd. El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
Base Bid - Unit Price Schedule:									
41.	580	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 18" (SLD)	\$5.40	\$3,132.00	\$5.40	\$3,132.00	\$7.45	\$4,321.00
42.	124	EA	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TYPE Y)	\$6.00	\$744.00	\$6.00	\$744.00	\$8.25	\$1,023.00
43.	336	LF	SILT FENCE	\$3.50	\$1,176.00	\$4.80	\$1,612.80	\$11.45	\$3,847.20
44.	336	LF	SILT FENCE (REMOVE)	\$1.50	\$504.00	\$2.40	\$806.40	\$9.70	\$3,259.20
45.	30	LF	EROSION CONTROL LOG	\$7.50	\$225.00	\$18.00	\$540.00	\$36.00	\$1,080.00
46.	30	LF	EROSION CONTROL LOG (REMOVE)	\$4.50	\$135.00	\$6.00	\$180.00	\$213.00	\$6,390.00
47.	4	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 3" CALIPER TREES	\$780.00	\$3,120.00	\$624.00	\$2,496.00	\$1,243.40	\$4,973.60
48.	6	EA	LANDSCAPE AREA - BOULDERS	\$325.00	\$1,950.00	\$420.00	\$2,520.00	\$414.50	\$2,487.00
49.	1	LS	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	\$14,160.00	\$14,160.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$139,260.00	\$139,260.00
50.	50	EA	SHRUBS - 5 GAL	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$44.75	\$2,237.50

Approved: YAC
 Date: 5/27/2021



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Gene Torres NTMP Improvements **BID NO: 2021-1155**

BID DATE: May 5, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

				Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5		Black Stallion Contractors, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		Horizone Construction 1 Ltd. El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
Base Bid - Unit Price Schedule:									
51.	770	SF	ROCK/GRAVEL	\$2.00	\$1,540.00	\$2.40	\$1,848.00	\$1.75	\$1,347.50
52.	4	MO	BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$21,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$26,400.00 Contractor's Price: \$6,600.00
Sum Total – Base Bid I (Items 1-52)				\$261,785.19		\$268,787.34		\$424,757.68	Contractor's Price: \$424,757.60
Mobilization (Not to exceed 5% of Sum Total of Base Bid)				\$13,089.26		\$12,901.79		\$19,114.09	
Sum Total (Base Bid I and Mobilization)				\$274,874.45		\$281,689.13		\$443,871.77	Contractor's Price: \$443,871.69

Approved: VAC
Date: 5/27/2021



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Gene Torres NTMP Improvements **BID NO: 2021-1155**
BID DATE: May 5, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

				Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5		Black Stallion Contractors, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		Horizone Construction 1 Ltd. El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
Additive Alternate I - Unit Price Schedule:									
1.	286	SY	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT & BASE (8")	\$35.00	\$10,010.00	\$18.00	\$5,148.00	\$28.00	\$8,008.00
2.	20	LF	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB / CURB & GUTTER	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$4.20	\$84.00	\$47.00	\$940.00
3.	2	EA	REMOVE SIGN	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$240.00	\$480.00	\$642.60	\$1,285.20
4.	1	EA	CITY MONUMENT (REMOVE)	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$865.00	\$865.00
5.	72	LF	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (18")	\$7.50	\$540.00	\$6.00	\$432.00	\$9.80	\$705.60
6.	300	LF	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$3.60	\$1,080.00	\$5.90	\$1,770.00
7.	40	LF	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (24")	\$7.50	\$300.00	\$7.20	\$288.00	\$11.80	\$472.00
8.	44	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2.5-INCH HMAC TYPE "D" PAVEMENT	\$48.00	\$2,112.00	\$120.00	\$5,280.00	\$95.70	\$4,210.80
9.	58	CY	COMPACTED SELECTED FILL	\$65.00	\$3,770.00	\$72.00	\$4,176.00	\$19.60	\$1,136.80
10.	376	LF	6" CURB AND GUTTER	\$14.00	\$5,264.00	\$24.00	\$9,024.00	\$17.60	\$6,617.60

Approved: VAC
 Date: 5/27/2021



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Gene Torres NTMP Improvements **BID NO:** 2021-1155
BID DATE: May 5, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5		Black Stallion Contractors, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		Horizone Construction 1 Ltd. El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
Additive Alternate I - Unit Price Schedule:									
11.	1	EA	RAMP (TY III)	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,910.00	\$1,910.00
12.	2	EA	RAMP (TY IV)	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$120.00	\$240.00	\$1,320.00	\$2,640.00
13.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL CITY MONUMENT	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,670.00	\$2,670.00
14.	14	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL SIGNS	\$750.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,020.00	\$14,280.00	\$1,180.00	\$16,520.00
15.	2,312	LF	PAVEMENT SEALER 4"	\$0.56	\$1,294.72	\$0.60	\$1,387.20	\$0.90	\$2,080.80
16.	842	LF	PAVEMENT SEALER 12"	\$1.75	\$1,473.50	\$1.80	\$1,515.60	\$2.90	\$2,441.80
17.	28	LF	PAVEMENT SEALER 24"	\$3.60	\$100.80	\$2.64	\$73.92	\$4.30	\$120.40
18.	60	LF	PAVEMENT SEALER 18"	\$2.65	\$159.00	\$3.60	\$216.00	\$5.90	\$354.00
19.	2,312	LF	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN) (4")	\$0.25	\$578.00	\$0.24	\$554.88	\$0.30	\$693.60
20.	842	LF	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN) (12")	\$0.60	\$505.20	\$0.60	\$505.20	\$1.00	\$842.00

Approved: VAC
 Date: 5/27/2021



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Gene Torres NTMP Improvements **BID NO:** 2021-1155
BID DATE: May 5, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Allen Concrete, LLC		Black Stallion Contractors, Inc.		Horizone Construction 1 Ltd.	
				El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5		El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
Additive Alternate I - Unit Price Schedule:									
21.	28	LF	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN) (24")	\$1.20	\$33.60	\$1.20	\$33.60	\$1.90	\$53.20
22.	60	LF	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN) (18")	\$0.90	\$54.00	\$0.96	\$57.60	\$1.50	\$90.00
23.	842	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 12" (SLD)	\$3.90	\$3,283.80	\$3.96	\$3,334.32	\$6.40	\$5,388.80
24.	1,156	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (DBL)	\$1.95	\$2,254.20	\$1.92	\$2,219.52	\$3.15	\$3,641.40
25.	60	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 18" (SLD)	\$5.40	\$324.00	\$5.40	\$324.00	\$8.85	\$531.00
26.	39	EA	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TYPE Y)	\$6.00	\$234.00	\$6.00	\$234.00	\$9.80	\$382.20
27.	6	EA	REFL PAV MRK TY I(Y)(MED NOSE)	\$240.00	\$1,440.00	\$240.00	\$1,440.00	\$393.10	\$2,358.60
28.	28	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD)	\$7.20	\$201.60	\$7.20	\$201.60	\$11.80	\$330.40
29.	66	LF	EROSION CONTROL LOG	\$7.50	\$495.00	\$18.00	\$1,188.00	\$9.80	\$646.80
30.	66	LF	EROSION CONTROL LOG (REMOVE)	\$4.50	\$297.00	\$6.00	\$396.00	\$5.90	\$389.40

Approved: VAC
 Date: 5/27/2021



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Gene Torres NTMP Improvements				BID NO: 2021-1155					
BID DATE: May 5, 2021				DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement					
				Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5		Black Stallion Contractors, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		Horizone Construction 1 Ltd. El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
Additive Alternate I - Unit Price Schedule:									
31.	4	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 3" CALIPER TREES	\$780.00	\$3,120.00	\$624.00	\$2,496.00	\$1,475.00	\$5,900.00
32.	5	EA	LANDSCAPE AREA - BOULDERS	\$325.00	\$1,625.00	\$420.00	\$2,100.00	\$490.00	\$2,450.00
33.	1	LS	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	\$15,780.00	\$15,780.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$68,800.00	\$68,800.00
34.	70	EA	SHRUBS - 5 GAL	\$45.00	\$3,150.00	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$53.00	\$3,710.00
35.	1,393	SF	ROCK/GRAVEL	\$2.00	\$2,786.00	\$1.80	\$2,507.40	\$2.00	\$2,786.00
36.	2	MO	BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$10,800.00	\$7,860.00	\$15,720.00
Sum Total – Alternative I (Items 1-36)				\$85,285.42		\$90,876.84		\$169,461.40	
Mobilization (Not to exceed 5% of Sum Total of Base Bid)				\$4,264.27		\$4,362.09		\$7,625.76	
Sum Total (Alternative I and Mobilization)				\$89,549.69		\$95,238.93		\$177,087.16	

Approved: VAC
Date: 5/27/2021



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Gene Torres NTMP Improvements **BID NO:** 2021-1155
BID DATE: May 5, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5		Black Stallion Contractors, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		Horizone Construction 1 Ltd. El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
Additive Alternate II - Unit Price Schedule:									
1.	19	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL SIGNS	\$750.00	\$14,250.00	\$1,020.00	\$19,380.00	\$1,268.00	\$24,092.00
2.	5,824	LF	PAVEMENT SEALER 4"	\$0.56	\$3,261.44	\$0.60	\$3,494.40	\$1.00	\$5,824.00
3.	1,254	LF	PAVEMENT SEALER 6"	\$1.48	\$1,855.92	\$1.80	\$2,257.20	\$13.00	\$16,302.00
4.	8	EA	PAVEMENT SEALER (ARROW)	\$52.00	\$416.00	\$52.80	\$422.40	\$93.00	\$744.00
5.	27	EA	PAVEMENT SEALER (BIKE ARROW)	\$42.00	\$1,134.00	\$42.00	\$1,134.00	\$74.00	\$1,998.00
6.	27	EA	PAVEMENT SEALER (BIKE SYMBOL)	\$42.00	\$1,134.00	\$42.00	\$1,134.00	\$74.00	\$1,998.00
7.	8	EA	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (ARROW)	\$180.00	\$1,440.00	\$180.00	\$1,440.00	\$317.00	\$2,536.00
8.	232	SF	PAVEMENT SEALER (SOLID GREEN BLOCK)	\$12.00	\$2,784.00	\$12.00	\$2,784.00	\$21.00	\$4,872.00
9.	5,824	LF	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN) (4")	\$0.20	\$1,164.80	\$0.24	\$1,397.76	\$0.30	\$1,747.20
10.	1,254	LF	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN) (6")	\$0.32	\$401.28	\$0.36	\$451.44	\$0.60	\$752.40

Approved: YAC
 Date: 5/27/2021



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Gene Torres NTMP Improvements **BID NO:** 2021-1155
BID DATE: May 5, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5		Black Stallion Contractors, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		Horizone Construction 1 Ltd. El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
Additive Alternate II - Unit Price Schedule:									
11.	27	EA	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN) (BIKE ARROW)	\$30.00	\$810.00	\$30.00	\$810.00	\$52.80	\$1,425.60
12.	27	EA	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BIKE SYMBOL)	\$30.00	\$810.00	\$30.00	\$810.00	\$52.80	\$1,425.60
13.	8	EA	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN) (ARROW)	\$40.00	\$320.00	\$39.60	\$316.80	\$69.70	\$557.60
14.	232	SF	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (SOLID BLOCK)	\$1.20	\$278.40	\$1.20	\$278.40	\$2.10	\$487.20
15.	524	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (BRK)	\$1.20	\$628.80	\$1.20	\$628.80	\$2.10	\$1,100.40
16.	1,556	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD)	\$1.20	\$1,867.20	\$1.20	\$1,867.20	\$2.10	\$3,267.60
17.	1,254	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 6" (SOLID RAISED PROFILE)	\$3.18	\$3,987.72 Contractor's Price: \$3,594.24	\$3.24	\$4,062.96	\$5.60	\$7,022.40
18.	1,872	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (DBL)	\$1.92	\$3,594.24	\$1.92	\$3,594.24	\$3.40	\$6,364.80
19.	27	EA	REFL PAV MRK TYPE I (W) (BIKE SYML)	\$264.00	\$7,128.00	\$264.00	\$7,128.00	\$470.00	\$12,690.00
20.	27	EA	REFL PAV MRK TYPE I (W) (BIKE ARROW)	\$138.00	\$3,726.00	\$138.00	\$3,726.00	\$250.00	\$6,750.00

Approved: VAC
Date: 5/27/2021



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Gene Torres NTMP Improvements								BID NO: 2021-1155	
BID DATE: May 5, 2021								DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement	
				Allen Concrete, LLC		Black Stallion Contractors, Inc.		Horizone Construction 1 Ltd.	
				El Paso, TX		El Paso, TX		El Paso, TX	
				BIDDER 1 OF 5		BIDDER 2 OF 5		BIDDER 3 OF 5	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
Additive Alternate II - Unit Price Schedule:									
21.	232	SF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (GREEN) (SLD)	\$12.00	\$2,784.00	\$12.00	\$2,784.00	\$21.00	\$4,872.00
22.	1	MO	BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,450.00	\$8,450.00
Sum Total – Alternative II (Items 1-22)				\$57,275.80		\$65,901.60		\$115,278.80	
Mobilization (Not to exceed 5% of Sum Total of Base Bid)				\$2,863.79		\$3,163.28		\$5,187.55	
Sum Total (Alternative I and Mobilization)				\$60,139.59		\$69,064.88		\$120,466.35	

Approved: VAC
Date: 5/27/2021



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Gene Torres NTMP Improvements **BID NO:** 2021-1155
BID DATE: May 5, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5		Black Stallion Contractors, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		Horizone Construction 1 Ltd. El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
Additive Alternate III - Unit Price Schedule:									
1.	293	SY	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT & BASE (8")	\$35.00	\$10,255.00	\$18.00	\$5,274.00	\$17.70	\$5,186.10
2.	243	SY	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	\$22.50	\$5,467.50	\$14.40	\$3,499.20	\$12.70	\$3,086.10
3.	8	EA	REMOVE CONCRETE ADA RAMP	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$240.00	\$1,920.00	\$187.30	\$1,498.40
4.	490	LF	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB / CURB & GUTTER	\$2.50	\$1,225.00	\$4.20	\$2,058.00	\$12.70	\$6,223.00
5.	4	EA	REMOVE SIGN	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$240.00	\$960.00	\$212.20	\$848.80
6.	46	SY	REMOVE MISC. CONCRETE (LANDSCAPE)	\$22.50	\$1,035.00	\$30.00	\$1,380.00	\$30.70	\$1,412.20
7.	131	SY	REMOVE MISC. LANDSCAPE	\$15.00	\$1,965.00	\$18.00	\$2,358.00	\$12.70	\$1,663.70
8.	4	EA	REMOVE TREE/SHRUB	\$360.00	\$1,440.00	\$360.00	\$1,440.00	\$770.00	\$3,080.00
9.	2	EA	ADJUST MANHOLE (VERTICAL)	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,080.00	\$2,160.00	\$849.00	\$1,698.00
10.	1	EA	CITY MONUMENT (REMOVE)	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,275.00	\$2,275.00

Approved: VAC
 Date: 5/27/2021



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Gene Torres NTMP Improvements **BID NO: 2021-1155**
BID DATE: May 5, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

				Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5		Black Stallion Contractors, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		Horizone Construction 1 Ltd. El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
Additive Alternate III - Unit Price Schedule:									
11.	2	EA	RELOCATE BOULDER	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$180.00	\$360.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00
12.	1,294	SY	ASPHALT MILL AND INLAY 2" - 4"	\$32.00	\$41,408.00	\$24.00	\$31,056.00	\$21.60	\$27,950.40
13.	8	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2.5-INCH HMAC TYPE "D" PAVEMENT	\$85.00	\$680.00	\$240.00	\$1,920.00	\$47.50	\$380.00
14.	33	CY	COMPACTED SELECTED FILL	\$56.00	\$1,848.00	\$72.00	\$2,376.00	\$100.60	\$3,319.80
15.	176	SY	6" CONC COLORED APRON	\$70.00	\$12,320.00	\$108.00	\$19,008.00	\$67.75	\$11,924.00
16.	78	SY	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	\$42.00	\$3,276.00	\$60.00	\$4,680.00	\$56.50	\$4,407.00
17.	434	LF	6" CURB AND GUTTER	\$14.00	\$6,076.00	\$24.00	\$10,416.00	\$25.00	\$10,850.00
18.	257	LF	4" ROLLED CURB	\$13.50	\$3,469.50	\$13.20	\$3,392.40	\$36.20	\$9,303.40
19.	2	EA	RAMP (TY I)	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,020.00	\$2,040.00	\$1,525.00	\$3,050.00
20.	12	EA	RAMP (TY II)	\$1,356.00	\$16,272.00	\$1,080.00	\$12,960.00	\$1,485.00	\$17,820.00

Approved: VAC
 Date: 5/27/2021



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Gene Torres NTMP Improvements **BID NO:** 2021-1155
BID DATE: May 5, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5		Black Stallion Contractors, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		Horizone Construction 1 Ltd. El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
Additive Alternate III - Unit Price Schedule:									
21.	2	EA	RAMP (TY IV)	\$950.00	\$1,900.00 Contractor's Price: \$950.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,355.00	\$2,710.00
22.	79	SY	LANDSCAPE ROCK (3/4" FRANKLIN RED ROCK)	\$200.00	\$15,800.00	\$30.00	\$2,370.00	\$16.20	\$1,279.80
23.	5	CY	FURNISH AND INSTALL STEMWALL (24")	\$565.00	\$2,825.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$850.00	\$4,250.00
24.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL CITY MONUMENT	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
25.	56	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL SIGNS	\$750.00	\$42,000.00	\$1,020.00	\$57,120.00	\$1,020.00	\$57,120.00
26.	2,349	LF	PAVEMENT SEALER 4"	\$0.35	\$822.15	\$0.60	\$1,409.40	\$0.78	\$1,832.22
27.	296	LF	PAVEMENT SEALER 12"	\$0.95	\$281.20	\$1.80	\$532.80	\$2.50	\$740.00
28.	560	LF	PAVEMENT SEALER 18"	\$2.10	\$1,176.00	\$2.64	\$1,478.40	\$3.75	\$2,100.00
29.	2,349	LF	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN) (4")	\$0.48	\$1,127.52	\$0.24	\$563.76	\$0.30	\$704.70
30.	296	LF	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN) (12")	\$1.44	\$426.24	\$0.60	\$177.60	\$0.85	\$251.60

Approved: VAC
 Date: 5/27/2021



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Gene Torres NTMP Improvements **BID NO: 2021-1155**
BID DATE: May 5, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

				Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5		Black Stallion Contractors, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		Horizone Construction 1 Ltd. El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
Additive Alternate III - Unit Price Schedule:									
31.	560	LF	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN) (18")	\$2.10	\$1,176.00	\$0.90	\$504.00	\$1.30	\$728.00
32.	165	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD)	\$2.95	\$486.75	\$1.20	\$198.00	\$1.70	\$280.50
33.	224	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 12" (SLD)	\$2.95	\$660.80	\$3.96	\$887.04	\$5.50	\$1,232.00
34.	104	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD)	\$0.95	\$98.80	\$1.20	\$124.80	\$12.35	\$1,284.40
35.	72	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 12" (DOT)	\$2.86	\$205.92	\$4.20	\$302.40	\$5.95	\$428.40
36.	1,040	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (DBL)	\$1.96	\$2,038.40	\$1.92	\$1,996.80	\$2.70	\$2,808.00
37.	560	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 18" (SLD)	\$4.35	\$2,436.00	\$5.40	\$3,024.00	\$7.60	\$4,256.00
38.	113	EA	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TYPE Y)	\$8.14	\$919.82	\$6.00	\$678.00	\$8.50	\$960.50
39.	185	LF	SILT FENCE	\$3.50	\$647.50	\$4.80	\$888.00	\$17.10	\$3,163.50
40.	185	LF	SILT FENCE (REMOVE)	\$2.00	\$370.00	\$2.40	\$444.00	\$14.50	\$2,682.50

Approved: VAC
 Date: 5/27/2021



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Gene Torres NTMP Improvements **BID NO:** 2021-1155
BID DATE: May 5, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Allen Concrete, LLC		Black Stallion Contractors, Inc.		Horizone Construction 1 Ltd.	
				El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5		El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
Additive Alternate III - Unit Price Schedule:									
41.	47	LF	EROSION CONTROL LOG	\$7.00	\$329.00	\$18.00	\$846.00	\$17.50	\$822.50
42.	47	LF	EROSION CONTROL LOG (REMOVE)	\$4.50	\$211.50	\$6.00	\$282.00	\$14.15	\$665.05
43.	2	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 3" CALIPER TREES	\$780.00	\$1,560.00	\$624.00	\$1,248.00	\$1,270.00	\$2,540.00
44.	6	EA	LANDSCAPE AREA - BOULDERS	\$325.00	\$1,950.00	\$420.00	\$2,520.00	\$424.00	\$2,544.00
45.	1	LS	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	\$10,440.00	\$10,440.00	\$11,400.00	\$11,400.00	\$59,425.00	\$59,425.00
46.	41	EA	SHRUBS - 5 GAL	\$45.00	\$1,845.00	\$30.00	\$1,230.00	\$45.85	\$1,879.85
47.	515	SF	ROCK/GRAVEL	\$2.00	\$1,030.00	\$2.40	\$1,236.00	\$1.78	\$916.70
48.	4	MO	BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$6,790.00	\$27,160.00
Sum Total – Alternative III (Items 1-48)				\$223,200.60 Contractor's Price: \$222,898.20		\$235,218.60		\$304,741.12	
Mobilization (Not to exceed 5% of Sum Total of Base Bid)				\$11,160.03 Contractor's Price \$11,411.91		\$11,290.49		\$13,713.35	
Sum Total (Alternative III and Mobilization)				\$234,360.63 Contractor's Price: \$234,043.11		\$246,509.09		\$318,454.47	
AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED				N/A		N/A		N/A	
BID BOND				Yes		Yes		Yes	

Approved: VAC
 Date: 5/27/2021



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Gene Torres NTMP Improvements **BID NO:** 2020-1155
BID DATE: May 5, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Karlsruher, Inc. dba CSA Constructors El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5		PERIKIN Enterprises, LLC Albuquerque, NM BIDDER 5 OF 5			
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals		
Base Bid - Unit Price Schedule:									
1.	394	SY	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT & BASE (8")	\$8.28	\$3,262.32	\$25.36	\$9,991.84 Contractor's Price: \$9,991.02		
2.	320	SY	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	\$6.90	\$2,208.00	\$30.29	\$9,692.80 Contractor's Price: \$9,692.36		
3.	8	EA	REMOVE CONCRETE ADA RAMP	\$276.00	\$2,208.00	\$281.75	\$2,254.00 Contractor's Price: \$2,254.04		
4.	430	LF	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB / CURB & GUTTER	\$4.14	\$1,780.20	\$4.93	\$2,119.90 Contractor's Price: \$2,120.2		
5.	5	EA	REMOVE SIGN	\$69.00	\$345.00	\$140.88	\$704.40 Contractor's Price: \$704.39		
6.	37	SY	REMOVE MISC. CONCRETE (LANDSCAPE)	\$6.90	\$255.30	\$29.94	\$1,107.78 Contractor's Price: \$1,107.65		
7.	75	SY	REMOVE MISC. LANDSCAPE	\$6.90	\$517.50	\$22.89	\$1,716.75 Contractor's Price: \$1,716.94		
8.	3	EA	REMOVE TREE/SHRUB	\$345.00	\$1,035.00	\$633.95	\$1,901.85 Contractor's Price: \$1,901.84		
9.	2	EA	ADJUST MANHOLE (VERTICAL)	\$207.00	\$414.00	\$2,535.79	\$5,071.58 Contractor's Price: \$5,071.59		
10.	2	EA	CITY MONUMENT (REMOVE)	\$138.00	\$276.00	\$704.39	\$1,408.78 Contractor's Price: \$1,408.77		

Approved: YAC
Date: 5/27/2021



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Gene Torres NTMP Improvements

BID NO: 2021-1155

BID DATE: May 5, 2021

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

				Karlsruher, Inc. dba CSA Constructors El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5		PERIKIN Enterprises, LLC Albuquerque, NM BIDDER 5 OF 5			
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals		
Base Bid - Unit Price Schedule:									
11.	1	EA	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	\$2,070.00	\$2,070.00	\$3,169.74	\$3,169.74		
12.	232	LF	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	\$4.14	\$960.48	\$10.21	\$2,368.72 Contractor's Price: \$2,369.56		
13.	1,253	SY	ASPHALT MILL AND INLAY 2" - 4"	\$30.08	\$37,690.24	\$35.92	\$45,007.76 Contractor's Price: \$45,012.43		
14.	44	CY	COMPACTED SELECTED FILL	\$27.60	\$1,214.40	\$42.26	\$1,859.44 Contractor's Price: \$1,859.58		
15.	239	SY	6" CONC COLORED APRON	\$80.04	\$19,129.56	\$73.26	\$17,509.14 Contractor's Price: \$17,508.24		
16.	101	SY	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	\$55.20	\$5,575.20	\$53.89	\$5,442.89 Contractor's Price: \$5,442.45		
17.	465	LF	6" CURB AND GUTTER	\$16.56	\$7,700.40	\$20.78	\$9,662.70 Contractor's Price: \$9,662.43		
18.	296	LF	4" ROLLED CURB	\$16.56	\$4,901.76	\$23.24	\$6,879.04 Contractor's Price: \$6,880.45		
19.	15	EA	RAMP (TY II)	\$1,311.00	\$19,665.00	\$1,620.09	\$24,301.35		
20.	1	EA	RAMP (TY IV)	\$1,311.00	\$1,311.00	\$1,620.09	\$1,620.09		

Approved: YAC
Date: 5/27/2021



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Gene Torres NTMP Improvements **BID NO:** 2021-1155
BID DATE: May 5, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Karlsruher, Inc. dba CSA Constructors El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5		PERIKIN Enterprises, LLC Albuquerque, NM BIDDER 5 OF 5			
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals		
Base Bid - Unit Price Schedule:									
21.	18	SY	MISC LANDSCAPE - (MATCH EXISTING)	\$9.32	\$167.76	\$211.32	\$3,803.76 Contractor's Price: \$3,803.69		
22.	18	SY	LANDSCAPE ROCK (3/4" FRANKLIN RED ROCK)	\$9.32	\$167.76	\$123.27	\$2,218.86 Contractor's Price: \$2,218.82		
23.	8	CY	FURNISH AND INSTALL STEMWALL (24")	\$552.00	\$4,416.00	\$598.73	\$4,789.84 Contractor's Price: \$4,789.83		
24.	2	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL CITY MONUMENT	\$1,380.00	\$2,760.00	\$1,620.89	\$3,241.78 Contractor's Price: \$3,240.18		
25.	1	EA	INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT	\$9,660.00	\$9,660.00	\$6,832.55	\$6,832.55		
26.	56	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL SIGNS	\$655.00	\$36,680.00	\$774.83	\$43,390.48 Contractor's Price: \$43,390.23		
27.	3,310	LF	PAVEMENT SEALER 4"	\$0.63	\$2,085.30	\$0.42	\$1,390.20 Contractor's Price: \$1,398.91		
28.	393	LF	PAVEMENT SEALER 12"	\$2.04	\$801.72	\$1.20	\$471.60 Contractor's Price: \$470.60		
29.	1	EA	PAVEMENT SEALER (ARROW)	\$60.72	\$60.72	\$19.72	\$19.72		
30.	580	LF	PAVEMENT SEALER 18"	\$3.04	\$1,763.20	\$1.83	\$1,061.40 Contractor's Price: \$1,062.22		

Approved: YAC
 Date: 5/27/2021



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Gene Torres NTMP Improvements
BID DATE: May 5, 2021

BID NO: 2021-1155
DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

				Karlsruher, Inc. dba CSA El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5		PERIKIN Enterprises, LLC Albuquerque, NM BIDDER 5 OF 5			
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals		
Base Bid - Unit Price Schedule:									
31.	3,310	LF	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN) (4")	\$0.23	\$761.30	\$0.56	\$1,853.60 Contractor's Price: \$1,865.22		
32.	393	LF	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN) (12")	\$0.69	\$271.17	\$1.69	\$664.17 Contractor's Price: \$664.38		
33.	1	EA	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN) (ARROW)	\$45.54	\$45.54	\$54.94	\$54.94		
34.	580	LF	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN) (18")	\$1.04	\$603.20	\$2.47	\$1,432.60 Contractor's Price: \$1,429.91		
35.	1	EA	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (ARROW)	\$207.00	\$207.00	\$218.36	\$218.36		
36.	200	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD)	\$1.38	\$276.00	\$4.06	\$812.00 Contractor's Price: \$811.45		
37.	321	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 12" (SLD)	\$4.49	\$1,441.29	\$3.73	\$1,197.33 Contractor's Price: \$1,198.37		
38.	316	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD)	\$1.38	\$436.08	\$1.20	\$379.20 Contractor's Price: \$378.40		
39.	72	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 12" (DOT)	\$4.83	\$347.76	\$3.66	\$263.52 Contractor's Price: \$263.72		
40.	1,397	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (DBL)	\$2.21	\$3,087.37	\$2.47	\$3,450.59 Contractor's Price: \$3,444.10		

Approved: YAC
Date: 5/27/2021



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Gene Torres NTMP Improvements **BID NO:** 2021-1155
BID DATE: May 5, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Karlsruher, Inc. dba CSA Constructors El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5		PERIKIN Enterprises, LLC Albuquerque, NM BIDDER 5 OF 5			
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals		
Base Bid - Unit Price Schedule:									
41.	580	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 18" (SLD)	\$6.21	\$3,601.80	\$5.56	\$3,224.80 Contractor's Price: \$3,227.50		
42.	124	EA	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TYPE Y)	\$6.90	\$855.60	\$10.42	\$1,292.08 Contractor's Price: \$1,292.69		
43.	336	LF	SILT FENCE	\$2.76	\$927.36	\$4.23	\$1,421.28 Contractor's Price: \$1,420.04		
44.	336	LF	SILT FENCE (REMOVE)	\$0.69	\$231.84	\$2.11	\$708.96 Contractor's Price: \$710.02		
45.	30	LF	EROSION CONTROL LOG	\$10.35	\$310.50	\$13.38	\$401.40 Contractor's Price: \$401.50		
46.	30	LF	EROSION CONTROL LOG (REMOVE)	\$1.38	\$41.40	\$1.41	\$42.30 Contractor's Price: \$42.26		
47.	4	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 3" CALIPER TREES	\$621.00	\$2,484.00	\$1,155.19	\$4,620.76 Contractor's Price: \$4,620.78		
48.	6	EA	LANDSCAPE AREA - BOULDERS	\$345.00	\$2,070.00	\$457.85	\$2,747.10 Contractor's Price: \$2,747.11		
49.	1	LS	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$84,526.42	\$84,526.42		
50.	50	EA	SHRUBS - 5 GAL	\$41.40	\$2,070.00	\$37.33	\$1,866.50 Contractor's Price: \$1,866.63		

Approved: YAC
 Date: 5/27/2021



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Gene Torres NTMP Improvements **BID NO:** 2020-1155

BID DATE: May 5, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Karlsruher, Inc. dba CSA Constructors El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5		PERIKIN Enterprises, LLC Albuquerque, NM BIDDER 5 OF 5			
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals		
Base Bid - Unit Price Schedule:									
51.	770	SF	ROCK/GRAVEL	\$1.38	\$1,062.60	\$1.41	\$1,085.70		
							Contractor's Price: \$1,084.76		
52.	4	MO	BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$2,760.00	\$11,040.00	\$2,535.79	\$10,143.16		
							Contractor's Price: \$10,143.17		
Sum Total – Base Bid I (Items 1-52)				\$215,253.63 Contractor's Price: \$208,287.63		\$343,417.51 Contractor's Price: \$343,433.60			
Mobilization (Not to exceed 5% of Sum Total of Base Bid)				\$6,300.00		\$0.00			
Sum Total (Base Bid I and Mobilization)				\$221,553.63 Contractor's Price: \$214,587.63		\$343,417.51 Contractor's Price: \$343,433.60			

Approved: VAC
Date: 5/27/2021



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Gene Torres NTMP Improvements **BID NO:** 2020-1155
BID DATE: May 5, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Karlsruher, Inc. dba CSA Constructors El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5		PERIKIN Enterprises, LLC Albuquerque, NM BIDDER 5 OF 5			
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals		

Additive Alternate I - Unit Price Schedule:

1.	286	SY	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT & BASE (8")	\$8.28	\$2,368.08	\$57.49	\$16,442.14 Contractor's Price: \$16,443.29		
2.	20	LF	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB / CURB & GUTTER	\$8.28	\$165.60	\$42.16	\$843.20 Contractor's Price: \$843.25		
3.	2	EA	REMOVE SIGN	\$69.00	\$138.00	\$191.65	\$383.30 Contractor's Price: \$383.29		
4.	1	EA	CITY MONUMENT (REMOVE)	\$69.00	\$69.00	\$958.23	\$958.23		
5.	72	LF	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (18")	\$6.90	\$496.80	\$47.15	\$3,394.80 Contractor's Price: \$3,394.45		
6.	300	LF	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	\$4.14	\$1,242.00	\$13.89	\$4,167.00 Contractor's Price: \$4,168.32		
7.	40	LF	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (24")	\$8.28	\$331.20	\$61.33	\$2,453.20 Contractor's Price: \$2,453.08		
8.	44	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2.5-INCH HMAC TYPE "D" PAVEMENT	\$69.00	\$3,036.00	\$114.99	\$5,059.56 Contractor's Price: \$5,059.47		
9.	58	CY	COMPACTED SELECTED FILL	\$27.60	\$1,600.80	\$76.66	\$4,446.28 Contractor's Price: \$4,446.21		
10.	376	LF	6" CURB AND GUTTER	\$19.32	\$7,264.32	\$28.27	\$10,629.52 Contractor's Price: \$10,628.73		

Approved: YAC
 Date: 5/27/2021



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Gene Torres NTMP Improvements
BID DATE: May 5, 2021

BID NO: 2020-1155
DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

				Karlsruher, Inc. dba CSA Constructors El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5		PERIKIN Enterprises, LLC Albuquerque, NM BIDDER 5 OF 5			
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals		
Additive Alternate I - Unit Price Schedule:									
11.	1	EA	RAMP (TY III)	\$1,311.00	\$1,311.00	\$2,203.94	\$2,203.94		
12.	2	EA	RAMP (TY IV)	\$1,311.00	\$2,622.00	\$2,203.94	\$4,407.88		
13.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL CITY MONUMENT	\$1,380.00	\$1,380.00	\$4,791.17	\$4,791.17		
14.	14	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL SIGNS	\$655.00	\$9,170.00	\$1,245.70	\$17,439.80 Contractor's Price: \$17,439.86		
15.	2,312	LF	PAVEMENT SEALER 4"	\$0.63	\$1,456.56	\$0.57	\$1,317.84 Contractor's Price: \$1,329.26		
16.	842	LF	PAVEMENT SEALER 12"	\$2.04	\$1,717.68	\$1.63	\$1,372.46 Contractor's Price: \$1,371.62		
17.	28	LF	PAVEMENT SEALER 24"	\$3.04	\$85.12	\$3.26	\$91.28 Contractor's Price: \$91.22		
18.	60	LF	PAVEMENT SEALER 18"	\$4.14	\$248.40	\$2.49	\$149.40 Contractor's Price: \$149.48		
19.	2,312	LF	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN) (4")	\$0.23	\$531.76	\$0.77	\$1,780.24 Contractor's Price: \$1,772.35		
20.	842	LF	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN) (12")	\$0.69	\$580.98	\$2.30	\$1,936.60 Contractor's Price: \$1,936.40		

Approved: YAC
Date: 5/27/2021



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Gene Torres NTMP Improvements **BID NO:** 2020-1155
BID DATE: May 5, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Karlsruher, Inc. dba CSA Constructors El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5		PERIKIN Enterprises, LLC Albuquerque, NM BIDDER 5 OF 5			
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals		
Additive Alternate I - Unit Price Schedule:									
21.	28	LF	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN) (24")	\$1.38	\$38.64	\$1.15	\$32.20		
22.	60	LF	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN) (18")	\$1.04	\$62.40	\$4.54	\$272.40 Contractor's Price: \$272.52		
23.	842	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 12" (SLD)	\$4.49	\$3,780.58	\$4.98	\$4,193.16 Contractor's Price: \$4,195.53		
24.	1,156	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (DBL)	\$2.21	\$2,554.76	\$3.35	\$3,872.60 Contractor's Price: \$3,877.01		
25.	60	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 18" (SLD)	\$6.21	\$372.60	\$7.57	\$454.20		
26.	39	EA	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TYPE Y)	\$6.90	\$269.10	\$14.18	\$553.02 Contractor's Price: \$553.09		
27.	6	EA	REFL PAV MRK TY I(Y)(MED NOSE)	\$276.00	\$1,656.00	\$502.11	\$3,012.66 Contractor's Price: \$3,012.69		
28.	28	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD)	\$8.28	\$231.84	\$9.87	\$276.36 Contractor's Price: \$276.35		
29.	66	LF	EROSION CONTROL LOG	\$10.35	\$683.10	\$18.21	\$1,201.86 Contractor's Price: \$1,201.63		
30.	66	LF	EROSION CONTROL LOG (REMOVE)	\$1.38	\$91.08	\$3.83	\$252.78 Contractor's Price: \$252.97		

Approved: YAC
Date: 5/27/2021



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Gene Torres NTMP Improvements **BID NO:** 2020-1155
BID DATE: May 5, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Karlsruher, Inc. dba CSA Constructors El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5		PERIKIN Enterprises, LLC Albuquerque, NM BIDDER 5 OF 5			
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals		
Additive Alternate I - Unit Price Schedule:									
31.	4	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 3" CALIPER TREES	\$621.00	\$2,484.00	\$1,571.50	\$6,286.00 Contractor's Price: \$6,286.01		
32.	5	EA	LANDSCAPE AREA - BOULDERS	\$345.00	\$1,725.00	\$622.85	\$3,114.25 Contractor's Price: \$3,114.26		
33.	1	LS	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,036.87	\$6,036.87		
34.	70	EA	SHRUBS - 5 GAL	\$41.40	\$2,898.00	\$67.08	\$4,695.60 Contractor's Price: \$4,695.35		
35.	1,393	SF	ROCK/GRAVEL	\$1.38	\$1,922.34	\$1.92	\$2,674.56 Contractor's Price: \$2,669.64		
36.	2	MO	BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$1,173.00	\$2,346.00	\$2,587.23	\$5,174.46		
Sum Total – Alternative I (Items 1-36)				\$68,930.74		\$126,370.82 Contractor's Price: \$126,376.29			
Mobilization (Not to exceed 5% of Sum Total of Base Bid)				\$2,000.00		\$0.00			
Sum Total (Alternative I and Mobilization)				\$70,930.74		\$126,370.82 Contractor's Price: \$126,376.29			

Approved: YAC
 Date: 5/27/2021



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Gene Torres NTMP Improvements **BID NO:** 2020-1155
BID DATE: May 5, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Karlsruher, Inc. dba CSA Constructors El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5		PERIKIN Enterprises, LLC Albuquerque, NM BIDDER 5 OF 5			
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals		
Additive Alternate II - Unit Price Schedule:									
1.	19	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL SIGNS	\$655.00	\$12,445.00	\$1,472.63	\$27,979.97 Contractor's Price: \$27,979.94		
2.	5,824	LF	PAVEMENT SEALER 4"	\$0.63	\$3,669.12	\$0.68	\$3,960.32 Contractor's Price: \$3,958.43		
3.	1,254	LF	PAVEMENT SEALER 6"	\$2.04	\$2,558.16	\$0.91	\$1,141.14 Contractor's Price: \$1,136.42		
4.	8	EA	PAVEMENT SEALER (ARROW)	\$60.72	\$485.76	\$31.72	\$253.76 Contractor's Price: \$253.75		
5.	27	EA	PAVEMENT SEALER (BIKE ARROW)	\$48.30	\$1,304.10	\$67.97	\$1,835.19 Contractor's Price: \$1,835.12		
6.	27	EA	PAVEMENT SEALER (BIKE SYMBOL)	\$48.30	\$1,304.10	\$67.97	\$1,835.19 Contractor's Price: \$1,835.12		
7.	8	EA	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (ARROW)	\$207.00	\$1,656.00	\$158.59	\$1,268.72 Contractor's Price: \$1,268.73		
8.	232	SF	PAVEMENT SEALER (SOLID GREEN BLOCK)	\$13.80	\$3,201.60	\$15.86	\$3,679.52 Contractor's Price: \$3,679.31		
9.	5,824	LF	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN) (4")	\$0.23	\$1,339.52	\$0.91	\$5,299.84 Contractor's Price: \$5,277.90		
10.	1,254	LF	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN) (6")	\$0.37	\$463.98	\$1.25	\$1,567.50 Contractor's Price: \$1,562.57		

Approved: YAC
Date: 5/27/2021



**CITY OF EL PASO
 BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Gene Torres NTMP Improvements **BID NO: 2020-1155**
BID DATE: May 5, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

				Karlsruher, Inc. dba CSA Constructors El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5		PERIKIN Enterprises, LLC Albuquerque, NM BIDDER 5 OF 5			
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals		
Additive Alternate II - Unit Price Schedule:									
11.	27	EA	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN) (BIKE ARROW)	\$34.50	\$931.50	\$124.61	\$3,364.47 Contractor's Price: \$3,364.39		
12.	27	EA	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BIKE SYMBOL)	\$34.50	\$931.50	\$124.61	\$3,364.47 Contractor's Price: \$3,364.39		
13.	8	EA	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN) (ARROW)	\$45.54	\$364.32	\$124.61	\$996.88 Contractor's Price: \$996.86		
14.	232	SF	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (SOLID BLOCK)	\$1.38	\$320.16	\$33.98	\$7,883.36 Contractor's Price: \$7,884.23		
15.	524	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (BRK)	\$1.38	\$723.12	\$2.04	\$1,068.96 Contractor's Price: \$1,068.45		
16.	1,556	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD)	\$1.38	\$2,147.28	\$2.04	\$3,174.24 Contractor's Price: \$3,176.80		
17.	1,254	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 6" (SOLID RAISED PROFILE)	\$3.66	\$4,589.64	\$5.89	\$7,386.06 Contractor's Price: \$7,386.70		
18.	1,872	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (DBL)	\$2.21	\$4,137.12	\$3.96	\$7,413.12 Contractor's Price: \$7,422.05		
19.	27	EA	REFL PAV MRK TYPE I (W) (BIKE SYML)	\$303.60	\$8,197.20	\$668.35	\$18,045.45 Contractor's Price: \$18,045.36		
20.	27	EA	REFL PAV MRK TYPE I (W) (BIKE ARROW)	\$158.70	\$4,284.90	\$305.85	\$8,257.95 Contractor's Price: \$8,258.05		

Approved: VAC
 Date: 5/27/2021



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Gene Torres NTMP Improvements **BID NO:** 2020-1155
BID DATE: May 5, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Karlsruher, Inc. dba CSA Constructors El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5		PERIKIN Enterprises, LLC Albuquerque, NM BIDDER 5 OF 5			
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals		
Additive Alternate II - Unit Price Schedule:									
21.	232	SF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (GREEN) (SLD)	\$13.80	\$3,201.60	\$192.57	\$44,676.24 Contractor's Price: \$44,677.28		
22.	1	MO	BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$690.00	\$690.00	\$3,058.54	\$3,058.54		
Sum Total – Alternative II (Items 1-22)				\$58,945.68		\$157,510.89 Contractor's Price: \$157,490.36			
Mobilization (Not to exceed 5% of Sum Total of Base Bid)				\$1,700.00		\$0.00			
Sum Total (Alternative I and Mobilization)				\$60,645.68		\$157,510.89 Contractor's Price: \$157,490.36			

Approved: YAC
 Date: 5/27/2021



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Gene Torres NTMP Improvements **BID NO: 2020-1155**
BID DATE: May 5, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

				Karlsruher, Inc. dba CSA Constructors El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5		PERIKIN Enterprises, LLC Albuquerque, NM BIDDER 5 OF 5			
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals		
Additive Alternate III - Unit Price Schedule:									
1.	293	SY	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT & BASE (8")	\$8.28	\$2,426.04	\$52.31	\$15,326.83		
							Contractor's Price: \$15,326.29		
2.	243	SY	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	\$8.28	\$2,012.04	\$52.31	\$12,711.33		
							Contractor's Price: \$12,710.88		
3.	8	EA	REMOVE CONCRETE ADA RAMP	\$345.00	\$2,760.00	\$435.90	\$3,487.20		
							Contractor's Price: \$3,487.21		
4.	490	LF	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB / CURB & GUTTER	\$5.52	\$2,704.80	\$4.36	\$2,136.40		
							Contractor's Price: \$2,135.92		
5.	4	EA	REMOVE SIGN	\$69.00	\$276.00	\$174.36	\$697.44		
6.	46	SY	REMOVE MISC. CONCRETE (LANDSCAPE)	\$6.90	\$317.40	\$34.87	\$1,604.02		
							Contractor's Price: \$1,604.12		
7.	131	SY	REMOVE MISC. LANDSCAPE	\$6.90	\$903.90	\$34.87	\$4,567.97		
							Contractor's Price: \$4,568.24		
8.	4	EA	REMOVE TREE/SHRUB	\$345.00	\$1,380.00	\$828.21	\$3,312.84		
							Contractor's Price: \$3,312.85		
9.	2	EA	ADJUST MANHOLE (VERTICAL)	\$207.00	\$414.00	\$3,138.49	\$6,276.98		
10.	1	EA	CITY MONUMENT (REMOVE)	\$69.00	\$69.00	\$871.80	\$871.80		

Approved: VAC
 Date: 5/27/2021



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Gene Torres NTMP Improvements **BID NO:** 2020-1155
BID DATE: May 5, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Karlsruher, Inc. dba CSA Constructors El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5		PERIKIN Enterprises, LLC Albuquerque, NM BIDDER 5 OF 5			
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals		
Additive Alternate III - Unit Price Schedule:									
11.	2	EA	RELOCATE BOULDER	\$69.00	\$138.00	\$495.90	\$991.80 Contractor's Price: \$871.80		
12.	1,294	SY	ASPHALT MILL AND INLAY 2" - 4"	\$30.08	\$38,923.52	\$44.46	\$57,531.24 Contractor's Price: \$57,533.73		
13.	8	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2.5-INCH HMAC TYPE "D" PAVEMENT	\$69.00	\$552.00	\$323.44	\$2,587.52 Contractor's Price: \$2,587.51		
14.	33	CY	COMPACTED SELECTED FILL	\$27.60	\$910.80	\$69.74	\$2,301.42 Contractor's Price: \$2,301.56		
15.	176	SY	6" CONC COLORED APRON	\$80.00	\$14,080.00	\$78.46	\$13,808.96 Contractor's Price: \$13,809.35		
16.	78	SY	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	\$55.20	\$4,305.60	\$63.64	\$4,963.92 Contractor's Price: \$4,964.04		
17.	434	LF	6" CURB AND GUTTER	\$16.56	\$7,187.04	\$25.28	\$10,971.52 Contractor's Price: \$10,972.51		
18.	257	LF	4" ROLLED CURB	\$16.56	\$4,255.92	\$25.28	\$6,496.96 Contractor's Price: \$6,497.54		
19.	2	EA	RAMP (TY I)	\$1,311.00	\$2,622.00	\$2,005.15	\$4,010.30 Contractor's Price: \$4,010		
20.	12	EA	RAMP (TY II)	\$1,311.00	\$15,732.00	\$2,005.15	\$24,061.80 Contractor's Price: \$24,061.75		

Approved: YAC
 Date: 5/27/2021



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Gene Torres NTMP Improvements **BID NO:** 2020-1155
BID DATE: May 5, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Karlsruher, Inc. dba CSA Constructors El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5		PERIKIN Enterprises, LLC Albuquerque, NM BIDDER 5 OF 5			
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals		
Additive Alternate III - Unit Price Schedule:									
21.	2	EA	RAMP (TY IV)	\$1,311.00	\$2,622.00	\$2,005.15	\$4,010.30		
							Contractor's Price:		
							\$4,010.29		
22.	79	SY	LANDSCAPE ROCK (3/4" FRANKLIN RED ROCK)	\$9.32	\$736.28	\$1.74	\$137.46		
							Contractor's Price:		
							\$137.74		
23.	5	CY	FURNISH AND INSTALL STEMWALL (24")	\$552.00	\$2,760.00	\$845.65	\$4,228.25		
							Contractor's Price:		
							\$4,228.24		
24.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL CITY MONUMENT	\$1,380.00	\$1,380.00	\$4,359.01	\$4,359.01		
25.	56	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL SIGNS	\$655.00	\$36,680.00	\$1,133.34	\$63,467.04		
							Contractor's Price:		
							\$63,467.22		
26.	2,349	LF	PAVEMENT SEALER 4"	\$0.63	\$1,479.87	\$0.52	\$1,221.48		
							Contractor's Price:		
							\$1,228.72		
27.	296	LF	PAVEMENT SEALER 12"	\$2.04	\$603.84	\$1.48	\$438.08		
							Contractor's Price:		
							\$438.69		
28.	560	LF	PAVEMENT SEALER 18"	\$3.04	\$1,702.40	\$2.27	\$1,271.20		
							Contractor's Price:		
							\$1,269.34		
29.	2,349	LF	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN) (4")	\$0.23	\$540.27	\$0.70	\$1,644.30		
							Contractor's Price:		
							\$1,638.29		
30.	296	LF	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN) (12")	\$0.69	\$204.24	\$2.09	\$618.64		
							Contractor's Price:		
							\$619.33		

Approved: YAC
 Date: 5/27/2021



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Gene Torres NTMP Improvements **BID NO:** 2020-1155
BID DATE: May 5, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Karlsruher, Inc. dba CSA Constructors El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5		PERIKIN Enterprises, LLC Albuquerque, NM BIDDER 5 OF 5			
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals		
Additive Alternate III - Unit Price Schedule:									
31.	560	LF	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN) (18")	\$1.04	\$582.40	\$3.05	\$1,708.00 Contractor's Price: \$1,708.73		
32.	165	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD)	\$1.38	\$227.70	\$3.05	\$503.25 Contractor's Price: \$503.47		
33.	224	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 12" (SLD)	\$4.49	\$1,005.76	\$4.62	\$1,034.88 Contractor's Price: \$1,035.00		
34.	104	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD)	\$1.38	\$143.52	\$1.57	\$163.28 Contractor's Price: \$163.20		
35.	72	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 12" (DOT)	\$4.83	\$347.76	\$4.53	\$326.16 Contractor's Price: \$326.40		
36.	1,040	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (DBL)	\$2.21	\$2,298.40	\$3.05	\$3,172.00 Contractor's Price: \$3,173.36		
37.	560	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 18" (SLD)	\$6.21	\$3,477.60	\$6.89	\$3,858.40 Contractor's Price: \$3,856.85		
38.	113	EA	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TYPE Y)	\$6.90	\$779.70	\$12.90	\$1,457.70 Contractor's Price: \$1,458.00		
39.	185	LF	SILT FENCE	\$2.76	\$510.60	\$4.97	\$919.45 Contractor's Price: \$919.32		
40.	185	LF	SILT FENCE (REMOVE)	\$1.38	\$255.30	\$4.36	\$806.60 Contractor's Price: \$806.42		

Approved: YAC
 Date: 5/27/2021



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Gene Torres NTMP Improvements **BID NO:** 2020-1155
BID DATE: May 5, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Karlsruher, Inc. dba CSA Constructors El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5		PERIKIN Enterprises, LLC Albuquerque, NM BIDDER 5 OF 5			
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals		
Additive Alternate III - Unit Price Schedule:									
41.	47	LF	EROSION CONTROL LOG	\$10.35	\$486.45	\$16.56	\$778.32 Contractor's Price: \$778.52		
42.	47	LF	EROSION CONTROL LOG (REMOVE)	\$1.38	\$64.86	\$3.49	\$164.03 Contractor's Price: \$163.90		
43.	2	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 3" CALIPER TREES	\$621.00	\$1,242.00	\$1,429.76	\$2,859.52 Contractor's Price: \$2,859.51		
44.	6	EA	LANDSCAPE AREA - BOULDERS	\$345.00	\$2,070.00	\$566.67	\$3,400.02 Contractor's Price: \$3,400.03		
45.	1	LS	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,448.77	\$5,448.77		
46.	41	EA	SHRUBS - 5 GAL	\$41.40	\$1,697.40	\$61.03	\$2,502.23 Contractor's Price: \$2,502.07		
47.	515	SF	ROCK/GRAVEL	\$1.38	\$710.70	\$1.74	\$896.10 Contractor's Price: \$897.96		
48.	4	MO	BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$2,760.00	\$11,040.00	\$3,661.57	\$14,646.28		
Sum Total – Alternative III (Items 1-48)				\$189,619.11 Contractor's Price: \$189,618.51		\$304,759.00 Contractor's Price: \$304,646.49			
Mobilization (Not to exceed 5% of Sum Total of Base Bid)				\$5,600.00		Left Blank			
Sum Total (Alternative III and Mobilization)				\$195,219.11 Contractor's Price: \$195,218.51		\$304,759.00 Contractor's Price: \$304,646.49			
AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED				N/A		N/A			
BID BOND				Yes		Yes			

Approved: YAC
 Date: 5/27/2021

2021-1155 Gene Torres NTMP Improvements

View List

1	Acosta, German	Zayza Irrigation And
2	Allen, Miguel	Allen Concrete, Inc.
3	Alshouse, Aaron	Dustrol Inc.
4	Aragon, Yvonne	AMPTX Electric
5	Assistant, Marketing	Bridgefamer And Ass
6	Austin, Fork	Wayne Enterprises
7	Balai, Rakesh	i- Sourcing Technolo
8	Banquil, Lovely	
9	Bid, Judge	BidJudge.com
10	Bjornsson, Ron	Smartprocure
11	Cardiel, Aaron	Smith And Aguirre Co
12	Cervantes, Marlana	J. CARRIZAL GENERAL
13	Cody, Brannon	Integrated Marketing
14	Concha, David	CEA Group
15	Concha, Joe	Iron Horse Electrica
16	Deg, Maria	Contractors Register
17	Diaz, Andrew	Perikin Enterprises
18	Diaz, Christian	TIA Facility Service
19	Dittmar, Mark	Access Communication
20	Drapes, Michael	MTI Ready Mix
21	Edwards, Bill	Contech
22	Exton, Pamela	Construction Journal
23	Gamboa, Lorenzo	Gamboa Electric Inc
24	Gaynor, Shabron	IMS
25	Gibson, Patty	construction Bid Sou
26	Gomez, Priscilla	American Pavement Pr
27	Gonzalez, Ruben	Lomeli and sons Land
28	Guillermo, Ovies	J.A.R
29	GUTIERREZ, MANNY	MANNY'S LANDSCAPE AN
30	HARRISON, MIKE	DEL MAR CONTRACTING,
31	Hernandez, Carlos	Lesna Construction,
32	Hernandez, Cecilia	The PlanIt Room
33	Hessney, Steve	Bowen Industrial Con
34	Hudson, Brad	Direx Construction,
35	Jameson, Jackie	Twincrest Technologi
36	Jaramillo, Jorge	Fulcrum Contracting
37	Jones, Kim	Prime Vendor Inc.
38	Jorge, Ojeda	HAWK
39	Kalfayan, Daniel	Sundt Construction
40	Kyle, Bellomy	ConstructConnect
41	Loganathan, Jayalakshmi	Dodge Data And Analy
42	Lopez, Rafael	Perikin Enterprises,
43	Lowrance, Gloria	Jobe Materials, L.P.
44	Lujan, Rosie	ECM International
45	Luna, Hector	Black Stallion Contr

2021-1155 Gene Torres NTMP Improvements

View List

46	Madrazo, Geoffrey	LOI Engineers
47	Maldonado, Mariana	Horizone Constructio
48	Management, Source	Deltek
49	Medlock, Steve	Medlock Commercial C
50	Molina, Marcos	International Eagle
51	Morris, Bryan	RBM Engineeering, In
52	mota, pablo	Martinez Brothers Co
53	Motta, Alejandro	Tri-State Electric,
54	Mulligan, Matthew	HB Construction
55	Naranjo, Lizandro	Lizandro Naranjo
56	Olguin, Jeannette	Vitual Builders Exch
57	Oney, Hilary	CSA Constructors
58	ortiz, jorge	Bain Construction
59	Ortiz, Lupe	Prime Irrigation And
60	Peggy, Koehn	Dodge Data
61	Pena, David	Accurate electric
62	Reyes, Carlos	Black Stallion Group
63	Rivas, Fernando	GCC Sun City Materia
64	Romano, Crystal	Southwest Hazard Con
65	Rugh, John	AMTEK
66	Ruiz, Erika	Vertex Contractors,
67	Sambrano, Michael	Gracen Eng. And Cons
68	Schmeltzer, Lauren	Lochness Medical Sup
69	Serrano, Victor	Veliz Construction
70	Shane, Coler	Aztec Contractors
71	Simental, Tony	Synergy Temperature
72	Skertchly, Edgar	AAA General Contrato
73	Soto, Daniel	DRS Rock Materials,
74	Soto, Lorena	El Paso Sanitation S
75	Soto, Mauro	LAC Construction
76	Thomas, Tim	Benningfield Steel F
77	urteaga, Ernesto	RCPM
78	Valdespino, Carlos	Roman Construction
79	Williams, Mark	Barrier Fence LLC
80	Wood, Jane	Construction Reporte